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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 23

 29,539 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,087 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 110 FEDERAL

 495 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,253 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,253 

 17,225 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,294 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,334 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 545 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 352 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 105 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 79 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSMAR TRUDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPE RONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ELLONSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMON B. GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON B. GULK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY RAVEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,954 

Unrecorded  1,299 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 24

 25,944 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 756 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 137 FEDERAL

 386 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,231 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,231 

 20,586 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,340 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 467 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 438 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 300 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 72 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 49 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SACERDOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARDAT KOOBLALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TILE MACHOS GEORGOPOLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAL KILMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,266 

Unrecorded  965 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 25

 22,723 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 690 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 178 FEDERAL

 274 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,868 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,868 

 15,262 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,167 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 602 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 412 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 314 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 110 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 56 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID D. PADOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALLESTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MCDUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,944 

Unrecorded  924 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 26

 33,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 18 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,289 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 161 FEDERAL

 293 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,419 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,419 

 20,731 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,823 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,139 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 635 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 546 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 133 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 67 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 4 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KUCINICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI VICARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY W ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ARDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,101 

Unrecorded  1,318 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 27

 25,248 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 916 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 283 FEDERAL

 454 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,901 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,901 

 17,699 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,441 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 590 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 613 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 297 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 109 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 56 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILAL NIZAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T GILSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY WHOSE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURAB JAPARIDZE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,837 

Unrecorded  1,064 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 28

 32,136 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,352 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 282 FEDERAL

 395 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,165 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,165 

 22,506 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,086 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 865 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 986 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 439 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 168 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 76 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 5 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCARAMUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANRIQUE MORCATE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT TILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTHA RAMAKRT-SIPNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARANGI L. IYENGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANAI ZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JUEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B. ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITALY ZELIROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY COURTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,167 

Unrecorded  998 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 29

 33,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 90 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 832 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 587 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,283 

 32,441 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,024 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 107 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 362 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 230 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 42 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 23 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERCULES E. REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND HEBERT DAUGHTLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED S HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,243 

Unrecorded  1,040 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 30

 27,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 289 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 892 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 194 FEDERAL

 413 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,406 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,406 

 19,595 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,553 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 756 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 915 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 356 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 152 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 40 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BRANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN COOLIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE J. HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CABLACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLA MOURREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MINCHING (WRITE-IN)

 2 SLAWOMIR PLATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANNER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,400 

Unrecorded  1,006 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 31

 24,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 453 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 535 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,798 

 22,795 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,331 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 158 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 299 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 197 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 43 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 25 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,860 

Unrecorded  938 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 32

 30,781 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 704 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 36 FEDERAL

 668 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,190 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,190 

 29,590 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 777 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 54 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 357 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 229 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 44 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 19 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LONSBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN SCOTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E. BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SELASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEROLINE SIMMONDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHELLE MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWP MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANI MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,083 

Unrecorded  1,107 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 33

 35,938 PUBLIC COUNTER

 54 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 752 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 453 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,268 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,268 

 32,463 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,550 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 329 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 461 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 314 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 64 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 26 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DEBONO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHAD GHELICHKHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHOSTFACE KILLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARAIRD D. GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKACEE HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MARS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGESH SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,233 

Unrecorded  1,035 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 34

 21,575 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 511 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 121 FEDERAL

 402 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,618 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,618 

 17,512 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,604 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 259 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 801 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 219 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 105 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 45 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUAVIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIK LUNDGUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SADOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MACSWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,566 

Unrecorded  1,052 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 35

 18,727 PUBLIC COUNTER

 136 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 577 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 328 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,826 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,826 

 16,135 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,006 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 167 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 318 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 200 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 65 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 19 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ANDRES M GRACIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,920 

Unrecorded  906 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 36

 33,434 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 986 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 387 FEDERAL

 605 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,412 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,412 

 27,084 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,554 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 451 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,636 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 429 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 228 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 60 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 5 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE KALEMKERIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNELY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARILAOS P. THOMATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULBERT H JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUELZ SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO OBANDO A. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUAM CHAMSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBEVE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 36

Total Votes  34,485 

Unrecorded  927 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 37

 31,563 PUBLIC COUNTER

 80 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 868 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 FEDERAL

 687 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,399 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,399 

 26,249 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,422 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 381 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,543 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 400 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 229 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 60 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 5 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LESSIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL TARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIENNE TOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,329 

Unrecorded  1,070 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 38

 21,106 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 396 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 491 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,067 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,067 

 16,535 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,313 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 403 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 623 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 246 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 87 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 26 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 LUCY PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE NELSON MST3K (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,240 

Unrecorded  827 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 39

 16,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 285 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 112 FEDERAL

 298 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,314 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,314 

 13,438 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,952 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 160 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 568 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 168 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 87 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 25 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMAULE COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUEY NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPS PROZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,416 

Unrecorded  898 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Assembly District 40

 16,635 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 500 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 106 FEDERAL

 234 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,484 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,484 

 11,355 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,184 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 378 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 325 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 217 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 80 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 38 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEN DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCARDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,595 

Unrecorded  889 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Queens County

 481,730 PUBLIC COUNTER

 735 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,846 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,593 FEDERAL

 7,998 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  506,902 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  506,902 

 379,201 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 80,421 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REPUBLICAN)

 8,600 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (CONSERVATIVE)

 11,837 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,453 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,923 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WOMEN'S EQUALITY)

 789 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (REFORM)

 1 AARON COMEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL BRANNO (WRITE-IN)

 28 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERCED (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES M GRACIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SCARAMUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY CULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETO O'ROURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHAIRAVI DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILAL NIZAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB LONSBERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN HOLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN COOLIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS DANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE KENNEDY SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHE GUAVIRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN SCOTL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE KALEMKERIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E. BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN DEBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TORONTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNELY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID D. PADOUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEEN DURKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS KUCINICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SACERDOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK PISTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREEN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMAULE COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN COLLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHAD GHELICHKHANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GOODE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 GEORGE MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GHOSTFACE KILLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVANNI VICARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SELASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARDAT KOOBLALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARILAOS P. THOMATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRIK LUNDGUIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERCULES E. REID (WRITE-IN)

 9 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUEY NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HULBERT H JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DEGROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DILLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY W ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TILE MACHOS GEORGOPOLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSMAR TRUDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUELZ SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO OBANDO A. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN MOELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEROLINE SIMMONDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPS PROZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KULINSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 LARAIRD D. GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY LESSIG (WRITE-IN)

 5 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE J. HELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CABLACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANRIQUE MORCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS CONTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL TARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BALLESTY (WRITE-IN)

 9 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CURTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCARDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE NELSON MST3K (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL SURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NETHA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHELLE MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICKACEE HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NITA LOWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NUAM CHAMSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OBEVE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAOLA MOURREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT TILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA LAFALCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEPE RONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M HARGROVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMARLEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVEREND HEBERT DAUGHTLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ELLONSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBIE SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ARDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T GILSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RODRIGO RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTHA RAMAKRT-SIPNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAQUON BARKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARANGI L. IYENGAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MCDUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANAI ZHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMON B. GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON B. GULK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON MINCHING (WRITE-IN)

 2 SLAWOMIR PLATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN SADOSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JUEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B. ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SWP MARGARET TROWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED S HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANI MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANNER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MACSWINEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY WHOSE (WRITE-IN)

 86 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAL KILMER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:52:55AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Queens County

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITALY ZELIROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIENNE TOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY COURTNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HAVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZY RAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGESH SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 6 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZURAB JAPARIDZE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  488,639 

Unrecorded  18,263 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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